Indian Penal Code and the same was compoundable with the permission of the
Court. It was further stated that the composition of the offence could be possible
with the intervention of the well-wishers of the parties and that she has already
received a sum of Rs. 51,000/- (Fifty one thousand) from the Petitioners and
therefore, she had no longer grievance against any of them. By another I.A. No. 858
of 2011 which was filed on behalf of the Petitioners and the Opposite Party No. 2
depicted that the parties have already resolved the dispute outside the Court and a
compromise has already been filed on 25.04.2011 which is on the record. The
informant-Opposite Party No. 2 has already received Rs. 51,000/- (Fifty one
thousand) from the Petitioners and now she does not want to proceed further
against them and therefore, the compromise petition may be allowed and
appropriate order may be passed.

2. Heared Mr. Atanu Banerjee, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the
Petitioners and Mr.